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MSMEs IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU 

 
2182.   SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA:  
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Udyam Registration Portal has classified and registered the Micro, Small, and 
Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) functioning at present in Tamil Nadu particularly and if so, the details 
thereof;  
(b) the details of the MSMEs that have been set up in Tamil Nadu during the last four years under 
various schemes; 
(c) the number of enterprises set up in Tamil Nadu after the introduction of the MUDRA scheme; and  
(d) the details about the loan disbursed to the said enterprises under the Pradhan Mantri Aatmanirbhar 
Bharat Abhiyan in the State of Tamil Nadu ?   

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 
(a): Since the launch of Udyam Registration Portal on 01.07.2020 till 15.03.2023, a total of 15,46,638 
enterprises of Tamil Nadu have registered and have been classified on Udyam Registration Portal. 
 
(b): As per the Udyam Registration Portal, the details of the MSMEs set up in the State of Tamil Nadu 
during the last four years are as below: 
 

Total MSME Setup During Last 4 Years in Tamil Nadu  
FY Micro Small Medium Total 

2019-20 1,30,155 1,546 95 1,31,796 
2020-21 2,14,968 1,224 57 2,16,249 
2021-22 2,29,220 744 37 2,30,001 
2022-23 2,13,250 556 33 2,13,839 
Total:- 7,87,593 4,070 222 7,91,885 

Report Dated:- 15/03/2023 12:10 PM 

 
(c):  As per information received from Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, since 
inception of the Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) scheme in April 2015 till 13.03.2023, 
4,56,31,509  number of loan accounts have been sanctioned with Rs. 2,20,765 crores in the State of Tamil 
Nadu. 
 
(d):  The Government has taken a number of initiatives under AatmaNirbhar Bharat to support MSMEs 
in the country, including the State of Tamil Nadu. Under Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme 
(ECLGS), a total of 9,13,163 guarantees amounting to Rs. 39,926.38 crore has been provided to MSMEs 
in Tamil Nadu. Under the Self Reliant India Fund, 8 units from the State of Tamil Nadu have benefitted.  
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